35636

Digital Contract Execution and Reporting Routing Sheet

[Fy19-200  [Fv20210 [Fv2122 |Fv22-230 [Fv23-240 [rv24250  [rv25-26 0

This digital Sub-recipient Agreement routing sheet is to satisfy LAHSA internal review process

Contractor Name: City of Long Beach

Contract Number: Amendment Seven to 2020CNGF239

Project Name: Continuum of Care — Homeless Initative

This Am. Seven Amount; N/A

FY2020-2021 Amount: $2,225,146.00

New Total Amount; $2,225,146.00

This Am. Seven Term: July 1, 2020 to March 31,2022

New Total Term: July 1, 2020 to March 31,2022
Comment:

This amendment is for No-Cost Extension to March 31, 2022 for FY 2020-2021 funding and approved Budget modification..

‘Completed & Reviewed by

Contracts Spedcialist Date

Approved Generally by

A.D./Manager, Contracts & Procurement

e—

Kristina Dixon {Apr 13,2022 16:17 PDT}

Chief Financial Officer

Executive execution by

See Signature Page in the Agreement

Executive Director



LOS ANGELES HOMELESS SERVICES AUTHORITY
2020 — 2022 CNGFH AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT NUMBER SEVEN
Contractor: City of Long Beach
Original Contract Number: 2020CNGFH239
Contract Number: p Amendment 7 to 2020CNGFH239
Procurement Title: ‘ Homeless Initiative
Project Name: Continuum of Care
This Am. 6 Amount: No Cost Extension
FY2020-2021 Amount: $2,225,146.00

Total Contract Amount as Amended: $2,225.146.00
This Amendment Six Term: July 1, 2020 to March 31, 2022

Total Contract Term As Amended: July 1, 2020 to March 31, 2022

CFDA: None

DUNS: 07-529832

1jPage



35636

AMENDMENT NUMBER SEVEN
TO CONTRACT NUMBER 2020CNGFH239
BETWEEN
LOS ANGELES HOMELESS SERVIGES AUTHORITY
AND
CITY OF LONG BEACH
RELATING TOTHE

THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER SEVEN (‘Amendment Number Seven”) to Allocation Reference Number
2020CNGFH239, is made and entered into by and between the Los Angeles Homeless Service Authority (‘LAHSA"),
a joint powers authority of the City and County of Los Angeles, and CITY OF LONG BEACH (“Contractor’), a
Municipality incorporated under the laws of the State of California, collectively “the Parties”.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein set forth and the mutual benefits to be derived
therefrom, the Parties agree as follows:

AMENDMENT

Effective on the date of LAHSA’s Executive Director's signature, the Agreement is amended.

1.

RECITALS is hereby amended as follows:

Add the following:

“WHEREAS, on March 23, 2022, LAHSA and Contractor executed the Amendment number 6 under
Allocation Reference Number 2020CNGFH238;

WHEREAS, LAHSA and Contractor now desire to amend the Agreement for the purposes of: (a) Extending
the contract term to March 31, 2022; (b) modify the budget based on approved Budget modification request;
and (¢) making such other changes as are required in connection with all of the foregoing, as detailed
elsewhere in this Amendment Number Seven;

WHEREAS, Section 72, Change and Amendment to Terms and Conditions, provides for said amendments;”

Section 6 Term, is hereby amended as follows:

First sentence, delete "February 28,2022" and replace with “March 31, 2022",

Exhibit B, Project Budget, is hereby amended as follows:

A. Delete Exhibit B-6, project budget for Fiscal Year 2020-2022, and replace with Exhibit B-7. Project
Budget for Fiscal Year 2020-2022. July 1, 2020 to March 31, 2022, attached hereto and incorporated
herein by such reference. Any and all references to Exhibit B, Project Budget, in the Agreement, its
Table of Contents, and/or Exhibits and any related amendments shall hereby incorporate and include
Exhibit B-7, Project Budget for Fiscal Year 2020-2022. July 1, 2020 to March 31, 2022.

Except as herein amended, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment Number Seven includes 3 pages, which, together with the Agreement, and all Exhibits and
Attachments constitute the entire understanding and agreement of the parties.

2Z|Page



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority and Contractor have caused this
Amendment Seven to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

For: Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority

By; Heidi Marston {Apr 18, 2022 11;40 PDT)
Name: Heidi Marston
Title:  Executive Director

Executed this day __°/18/2022

For: City of Long Beach

Internal Revenue Service 1D Number:
95-6000733

B :M’ j : j K/Aorn Loxnd.
N);me: Thomas B. Modica / EXECUTED PURSUANT
Title:  City Manager TO SECTION 301 OF

THE CITY CHARTER.
Executed this day ‘{/ )4 / 2022 R

Said Agreement shall be referenced as Amendment SEVEN to

2020CNGFH239
APPROVED AS TO FORM

April 1 2022

CHARLES Pﬁ? City Aftorney
By -

AYLOR M, ANDERSON
EPUTY CITY ATTORNEY

3



Exhibit B-7
Program Budget and Services

(On Next Page)

4'I Pa (; @



SHSITZ_§ | 10SErS Sorere S| 19CGoe S| erwize SSvOL Tomey
TEOT/I E00T0/0] oSBT uoRis a1 S55°0L - - - - SevoL TSI NS \oI]
ZEOUI/E0-OT/TVLO EHRTIEE - - - £v8°17¢ - TSROy oY
TOTACE-0g 1040 99€ €t - SYEECE = - - TOHEION WENOR
| 18CC58 = - 1RS°698 - < VOHGHPIO0 ) ST
TE0T/ 1 CIE0-DL1O/L0) Sm,_..m.u 10569 < - - - TRSHOR Ty
F] £q sV [ 3 L3 93 [Z:] 5Y ususdnio]) wWeljord
Hasmsmpy _Hamnpn Joamseapy Hamseay | g aatseopy | yosnsmowy | sasmapy §{ 3amrmEa)
FIXQ ~ WA, Iuipany

TNz PIepdn

NIUE] /22008 SEIPENL AG ~ BOIINID|}Y

v dusponyg

GETHIDNDOTUT Aoy
m?) JO tannuTh?) Yovog Juo HORN .E.Cu?_.-
yoeagg e Jo D wmN Ay



R erdn

ey iRy
ue sRsasd Snp 31 SSAIMOE] YSHYTAG Paquasard ISR MR 0F OPum. IY) O (EINRTE PRANWSI 3q 1SN SN0 SuIreaq 1S3t Ul payrsodap susufed: nuﬁ%« wo qu«u SR u.o.:.u.«::m ﬂ::auun vu:..u:. o1gimy : v.au L 7 uA s . ,huu._..n>v“¢1m

UZ'S12§ 1D T) 011~V 1nad) W0 J0 12 uonsag it paquasaid ANIgermosde pus (000 Py 10f SpmpURIS sty speeul worshs [y § idpaigns YSHYT ML'Z

TerRuoY

2531 U1 POUIINO SIOIAIS. JOY SPUNS 4] O WRKNISIMASIP LI PS VSHY™] WOLJ SPArY 30 IYsims o usomioq Auisdor oty ot ozrufutul jfuw Jetp sampasaad usium ysqquss of Axjiqe pue ssaufliiim o) YSHV'T 0 P 30 PaySIe sey NS VSHY T L'

auauseimbay JoNdnaIng

euassd AG ROURSIMQSTD 107 SR Jueq (euocsied u pansadap 3q spury asst jo Aue | sou tsapmd s jo juale Jo jdusa saaggge L *Aq sasodimd feuosred J0j pasn aq Jo Jo spuny Jeuosiad oy s pajfunnies aq spuny ynong-ssed ySHY'T M esea ou Ul

: m das STt s 2o e jou stz dioaigns ysu-gfing ot 9IURAPR ] 10 “AUdP *puadsns oL 1B SN SIS YSHYT L

JsuIsIsSE

smus ysu 5,53l v nn.mnauﬁ sisanbas sotreape poteadsy Papsit ARUITIR ST SKY 194 UOGRUILISIP VSH YT Uedn puR s1swq 2503-40-95%0 © U0 pun 15anbat todn PAUSPISUED 3G [iva RPNy HST YAIVT Aunc Jo tiondadxs i it “SAEp 09 JO SSIX3 Ul SisAnbar SNRAPY T
Fuipuny HST YAIVT Auno) Jo uoudsoxs 3t Yitm 108IU0d YSHY'T PSPUSWE 10 M3U 8 JO U0nIax3 aqt Jo sAep 09 tpim 1senbas Ajuo ves siuidsgns YSHYT |

Y ERBRY
“uoguiidxs 1rgQues 3t Jo SKep (9 YM paunye1 3q
Egﬁvﬁaﬁgﬁug-%&ﬁﬂn?skxﬂﬁ%< ._unﬁuuaﬂvu_nmuﬂzossmﬂ_a.::uﬂwuﬁouﬁ%vﬁ!..Paasvanuuufaﬂaﬁsﬁnﬁs_@uﬁﬂouaa 3ques Pe iV qns VSHV'TIEIO €3G 3 vt
poiteIp ST mowe SoumApe QI sy U JO. Y0 D} ULIOJ: .} 121qns SR Jo ysEa NEp I jenior SU Gty IRIEPIAITE UL 3G O) PILID 3G PUE PIpast SIUNOKUY WG A 03 P 3G 1shu Auadidoigns 03 siuowled Soueapy
MOPIE SPURY FL IV ITURP0ITE Ut 5138 5B 0o} e WUAdIIgRS OF AUSSII9U POWIIP SE JuTiatie IIUEAPS {qIBHe Xeus i) AINQUISIP 0) Jamod St SBY YSHY'T "AuoQnE j0 samod Jof 31 SY "y SHYT 01 Jiqe(eaR junotse iqiiiys Sy SiEp e sausepind agpads
Seyy s3pUng YRS I3pUmY SGi Aq PIIBNp SSUN "NSEA0D QIR [ 10} woaurked JRAPE 3moss Aew SAdInAgRS WAdIsIIGNS AR PUE VSHYTT 033A42q 1081003 341 3o Sutudits o uodn uor 307 J|qE[TEAR 3111033 oUeApY
€URTINB PIYSHALISI e AN PUL IIEVAD JIVUL Ut PAUING SIMAIIS Huipiacad Jo SpadH 1p 1930T 61 [ERUSSSS UMM Ao H32Iqng YSHY T o 9piansd 01 YSHY T30 Kotgod s staf
Aanpog pus Y “uoRnqrisy PV jundoaag

7503 1553 1901 POUIPOI JO %01 o1 0(1] vt (RF5ST) Toih SuoHmiog (Ousymarg B3V STUVO
150 19341 TUI0L, POUIPOI JO %401 01 911 Ll TD53) W FUORTOS -
SHOT PANG YL Jo %ol Ot YLl
QIO wmpeda( unsoan] Amnunso)) + JUSTol] SIRITY Fo'] D
1503 W9RQ (TOLJ0 %0t O WLt
15033 19531 (FPL JO %D O Ll
SH) P! %] [
PO 1T [CTTY -
TI60 Toi( BI01 POHIPOTY 1O %01 @) G[]|  YoNosdds wodn IS P [Bpad (AD)] (VQIVT) oy nensdojasag dunoy saplay so
oot st sy ~O5F) MWD SuINNIeS ANDAING SOV STHVD
VYN
VIN
1502 5 MO, POUIPOIN 10 %01 01 811 Ll
fersog wuounred
S50 B 0L PTPON I8 %01 51901 Tz {554q) smonnog o anand o a
Amo)
15673 1O( [MOL JO %401 08 THASYF TeviosT
Awdng iq paNp £y
SIS07 XN (MO), JO 9401 01 YLt Spuny J3Y3Y TIA TR0
500 1an( [EIOLJ0 %0L o Lt ISM S35 35H diA 2D {ED) spang pooD
- SO Ko,
o3 BANG FRLI0 %l 0 YL 030~ SNy s jo fumed
S0 38| 1H0L 35 %1 o ST
$18073 1390 WD 10 BT Ot %l TOOR? TIWAB[IASG AlURILEg ) PUE SUTSHOH 10 Weedad trnof|i)
TE03 RANlQ FOLJO %k & it THS9) A5uSHy NUISHOH PUE SSILLISS SUMSESy Seoursng S4L, s
51563 BN 0L 0 %0t o180 1 o S50 TR 0L 10 %01 ordn VIN (200) trsozg 230 Jo UmALI0) TQNH) 10oRT0RNog WERi[) P SUEHog| rep
4
{52} arey aapensumpy (%) 108 1503 PANPAY]  nriames wwmcy e pevn ELECTTY S3asdy Tegpimy| samoy dupung
JMEAPY HENT
[3 [3
JIqEL 93y 1S0)) AITPU] d)ey UONELSTUINIPY DIUEAPY JUIINAIIIGNS




8/23/2021 . Memo: Administration/indirect Cost Rate Update

SHARE:

Join Our Email Lis

Los Angeles

"We drive the collaboralive strategic vision to create solutions for the crisis of
homelessness grounded in compassion, equily and inclusion”.

To: Service Providers

From:
Chris Dacanay, Director of Finance
Kathy Chen, Acting Associate Director, Finance and Grants Management

Date: August 19, 2021

cC:

Heidi Marston, Executive Director

Kristina Dixon, Chief Financial and Administrative Officer
Molly Rysman, Chief Programs Officer

Re: Administration/Indirect Cost Rate Update

Thanks for your patience as we transition into the new Grants Management System.
We acknowledge that the implementation of a new system in the midst of an active
fiscal year is challenging, especially following the unprecedented year we just had.
While we know this is not ideal, we believe that this system will provide us with the
ability to manage our contracts and grants with providers more efficiently and
effectively.

With the input of our providers, we have been able to clean up some inconsistencies
and correct errors that have been identified. Adjustments to administrative and
indirect cost rates have occurred that may impact a few of your contracts. The
changes that have been enacted are intended to create better alignment between
new more flexible funding sources and existing funding sources where possible. The
chart below outlines the funding sources that have been impacted.

hitps://myemail.constantcontact.com/Memo--Administration-indirect-Cost-Rate-Update.htmi?soid=11019800270198&aid=Yyvc7b4B4pU 113



8/23/2021

) Funding

Source

State

County

Funding Agency

| The Business, Consumer
| Services and Housing
1 Agency (BCSH)

Courity of Los Angeles -
|ceo

Memo: Administration/Indirect Cost Rate Update

Funding Type

CoC Homeless
‘Housing Assistance
Programs (HHAP)

Homeless Housing
| Assistance Programs
{HHAP)

Corona Virus Relief
Funds

1 Up to 12% of Total
Direct Costs

Administrative
Rate (%)

| Up'to 12% of Total
| Direct Costs

| Up to 10% of Total

Direct Costs

Explanation
af Changes
to Rate

Increased Rate

from 10% to
2%

Increased Rate

| from 10% to
|12%

Percentage

i/l rate added

City

Los Angeles Housing +
Community Investment
Department (HCID)

Homeless Housing
Assistance Program
(HHAP)

‘ /| Changed from
Up to 10% of Total
| Direct Costs

Indirect Rate to

I Administrative

/| Rate

e

If your agency has submitted a budget for a contract with any of these funding
sources above, you will need to update your budget in the EGMS system accordingly
to ensure compliance with the new requirements. Some of the changes may only
require minimal changes to your budget such as moving from one cost category to
another, However, most changes will allow for more administrative and in some cases
indirect funds to be allocated as the rates have increased.

If you have not already submitted your budget in the system, please be sure to
reference the Subrecipient Advance, Administration Rate, Indirect Cost Rate Table for
the correct rates prior to submission. The table is located in the EGMS system under
the budgets tab for reference and is regularly updated.

If you have any questions regarding the changes and or need additional assistance
with completing your budget, please contact your assigned accountant.

Thanks for your service in this fight to end homelessness.

https://myemail.constantcontact.com/Memo--Administration-Indirect-Cost-Rate-Update. html?soid=1101880027019&aid=Yyvc7b4B4pU

213



8/23/2021 Memao: Administration/Indirect Cost Rate Update

LAHSA is a joint powers authority of the city and county of Los Angeles, created in 1993 to address
the problem of homelessness in Los Angeles County. LAHSA is the lead agency in the HUD-funded
Los Angeles Continuum of Care, and coordinates and manages over $800 million annually in
federal, state, county, and city funds for programs providing shelter, housing, and services to
people experiencing homelessness.

Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority o o @ Q

hitps://myemail.constantcontact.com/Memo—Administration-Indireci-Cost-Rate-Update.html?s0id=1101980027019&aid=Yyvc7b4B4pU 33



CM Approved 2020CNGFH239 Am_7

Final Audit Report 2022-04-18
Created: 2022-04-13
By: Joel Brown (jobrown@lahsa.org)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID; CBJCHBCAABAAOHMkJywISrM7yJzTxCqRkLbRZ8vQyes

"CM Approved 2020CNGFH239 Am_7" History

T Document created by Joel Brown (jobrown@lahsa.org)
2022-04-13 - 10:12:05 PM GMT

B4 Document emailed to Kristina Dixon (kdixon@lahsa.org) for signature
2022-04-13 - 10:13:23 PM GMT

& Document e-signed by Kristina Dixon (kdixon@lahsa.org)
Signature Date: 2022-04-13 - 11:17:04 PM GMT - Time Source: server

B4 Document emailed to Heidi Marston (hmarston@lahsa.org) for signature
2022-04-13 - 11:17:06 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Heidi Marston (hmarston@lahsa.org)
2022-04-18 - 6:40:26 PM GMT- IP address: 216.86.220.194

£% Document e-signed by Heidi Marston (hmarston@lahsa.org)
Signature Date: 2022-04-18 - 6:40:31 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 216.86.220.194

@ Agreement completed.
2022-04-18 - 6:40:31 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




